

The Islamia University of Bahawalpur

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)

The Islamia University of Bahawalpur invites Expression of Interest for Services for Provision of online facilitation Centers for conduct of Examination at the Islamia University of Bahawalpuras per following Detail:-

Sr#	Description	Qty	Estimated Cost
1	Online Examination Facilitation Center	175 Students.	Rs. 2,975,000/-

- 1. The Financial bids from the interestedBidders/General Order suppliermust reach in the office of the Treasurer on or before **19.10.2020** at 11.00 A.M and will be opened on the same day at 11.30 A.M.
- 2. 02% bidsecurity of total estimated cost in the shape of Bank Draft /CDR in favour of the Treasurer, the Islamia University of Bahawalpur must be attached with the bid.
- 3. Interested bidders may get the Tender Document containing detailed specifications, terms and conditions from the Purchase Section, Treasurer's Office Abbasia Campus (Old), the Islamia University of Bahawalpur during office hours 8:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M. on submission of written application on letter head and a copy of CNIC OR can be down loaded from the IUB Website www.iub.edu.pk or PPRA website www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk on payment of (non refundable fee) Rs.1000/- through Bank challan HBL in A/C 14730000010403 or pay order in the name of the Treasurer Islamia University of Bahawalpur for bidding document (challan of non-refundable fee of Rs.1000/-) be attached with download documents.
- 4. The rates should be quoted inclusive all taxes. Copy of paid bank challan Professional tax also be Provided.
- 5. In case of closed/forced holidays, tender opening time/date will be considered as the next working day.
- 6. The Procuring agency may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal. The procuring agency shall upon request communicate to any bidder, the grounds for its rejection of all bids or proposals, but shall not be required to justify those grounds.



Treasurer
The Islamia University of Bahawalpur
Abbasia Campus, Bahawalpur.
Phone: 062-9250245, 9250328

Fax No: 062-9250255



The Islamia University of Bahawalpur

EXPRESSIONOF INTEREST (EOI) FOR SERVICE/REPAIR OF PRINTER/ PHOTOCOPY MACHINE OF EXAMINATION BRANCH

TENDER-A FORM

1.	Name of Firm:		
2.	Mailing Address:		
3	Phone No: 4. Fax No:		
5.	E-Mail:		
6.	General Sale Tax No: 7. Income Ta	x No	
8.	Professional Tax No:		
Sr#	Description	Qty	Rate per item with all Taxes
1	Online Facilitation Center for Exams	175 Nos. Student	W1011 011 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Minimum core i3 with 4 GB and disk space and at least 17-inch LCD, Keyboard and Mouse, windows, power cable and all other required accessories for smooth functioning. Note:Maintenance, repair and setup will be the responsibility of Vendor with dedicated staff. Local support is required	per Center.	
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	contract. These contract will be Valid for (45 days) which contractor shall be bound to provide service for all the result of 24 hours services will be provided by the contractor Contractor/representative will visit on daily basis for service will be visited/attended within 3 hours after the complaint the service within mentioned time, penalty of Rs.3000/- will The contractor is bound to arrange backup machines in case	ould be extended further mentioned item otherwise of mentioned equipm is launched. In case, the be imposed per day, of emergency.	er as per requirements ise rejected. ent, however emergency of
		Name:	

Attachments:

Earnest Money draft (Yes/No)
Affidavit for non black listing
Bid Validity (Yes/No)
Signed terms & conditions (Yes/No)

Note: Bid shall be signed by the bidder/authorized person for bidder.